
Queens University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 2009
Overall Classification

  25 July 2009

Driver Car Cat T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 T21 T22 Road Total Oall Cls

31 Ronnie Griffin
Patricia Denning

MG B GT 1 0:48 0:26 0:42 0:31 1:22 0:47 0:26 0:34 0:31 1:18 1:55 0:50 0:31 0:32 0:26 1:12 1:50 0:43 0:31 0:33 0:26 1:54 18:48 1 1

25 R Woodside (Jnr)
Victoria Woodside

Austin Healey 
Sprite

1 1:00 0:28 0:40 0:32 1:30 0:52
0:05

0:26 0:36 0:31 1:20 2:02 0:49 0:31 0:32 0:27 1:12
0:05

1:52 0:50 0:31 0:33 0:26 1:50
0:05

19:45 2 2

26 Karl O'Donoghue
Ciara Wong

MG Rover 200 3 0:57 0:29 0:50 0:32 1:31 0:56 0:27 0:46 0:31 1:27 2:10 0:51 0:32 0:36 0:29 1:20 2:02 0:40 0:32 0:35 0:27 1:58 20:38 3 1

30 Frank Lenehan
Nikki Doran

Toyota Starlet 2 0:57 0:30 0:42 0:34 1:28 0:54 0:28 0:39 0:33 1:26 2:10 0:55 0:34 0:38 0:29 1:22 2:01 0:54 0:33 0:38 0:27 1:57 20:49 4 1

8 Colin Earney
Andrew Earney

Mini Cooper 'S' 1 1:01 0:31 0:42 0:34 1:27 0:56 0:27 0:39 0:34 1:25 2:11 0:54 0:34 0:37 0:27 1:20 2:06 0:52 0:33 0:36 0:26 2:00 20:52 5 3

29 David McCausland
Noel Clarke

MG Midget 1 0:55 0:30 0:40 0:36 1:34 0:58 0:28 0:37 0:33 1:32 2:13 0:54 0:34 0:41 0:28 1:25 2:03 0:56 0:33 0:36 0:27 2:02 21:15 6 4

2 Roger Gordon
John Caufield

Mazda MX5 3 0:59
0:05

0:30 0:40 0:36 1:33
0:25

0:57 0:29 0:39 0:35 1:32 2:08 0:54 0:35 0:34 0:29 1:24 2:01 0:52 0:32 0:34 0:29 1:56 21:28 7 2

16 Lucy Whitford
Kathryn Millington

Mini Cooper 1 1:04 0:32 0:47 0:34 1:29 0:57 0:28 0:42 0:34 1:29 2:18 0:56 0:34 0:36 0:30 1:25 2:05 0:54 0:34 0:36 0:28 2:02 21:34 8 5

7 Andrew Hughes
Kerry Moreland

Peugeot 306 3 0:57
0:05

0:29 0:48 0:34 1:53 0:53 0:27 0:46 0:31 1:30 2:09 0:55 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:39 2:00 0:53 0:32 0:35 0:27 1:55 21:38 9 3

36 Bryan Mutch
Trevor Faulkner

MG Midget 1 1:02 0:30 0:43 0:35 1:34 0:56 0:28
0:05

0:45 0:34 1:33 2:19 0:55 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:26 2:04 0:55 0:33 0:38 0:26 1:59 21:40 10 6

15 Owen Whelan
Joanna Doran

Toyota Starlet 2 0:58 0:31 0:48 0:34 1:29 0:55 0:27 0:43 0:36 2:13 2:15 0:51 0:36 0:36 0:30 1:23 1:59 0:52 0:33 0:36 0:28 1:52
0:05

21:50 11 2

9 Shay Crawley
Graham Crawley

BMW E30 2 1:01 0:31 0:43
0:05

0:34 1:27
0:25

0:53
0:05

0:30 0:49
0:10

0:32 1:29 2:18 0:50 0:33 0:37 0:30 1:24 2:04 0:52 0:32 0:36 0:28 2:05 22:03 12 3

19 Robert McGimpsey
Ricky McGimpsey

MG Midget 1 0:59 0:29 0:41 0:46 1:35 0:55 0:29
0:05

1:05 0:44 1:27 2:08 0:57 0:44 0:41 0:30 1:25 2:01 0:56 0:35 0:39 0:28 2:02 22:21 13 7

22 Raymond Deazley
Gareth Deazley

Vauxhall Corsa 3 1:08 0:36 0:43 0:35 1:43 0:55 0:30 0:46 0:35 1:36 2:15 0:56 0:35 0:40 0:30 1:30 2:03 0:59 0:35 0:40 0:29 2:03 22:22 14 4

5 Aaron Mitchell
Patricia McElhone

Ford Sierra 
xr4x4

2 1:01
0:05

0:30 0:57 0:35 1:40 0:58 0:28 0:47 0:34 1:34 2:12
0:25

0:54 0:34 0:38
0:05

0:29 1:23 2:07 0:55 0:33 0:37 0:26 1:57 22:24 15 4

13 Malcolm Johnston
Michael Gilmore

Skoda Felicia 3 0:59 0:32 0:46 0:36 1:55 0:59
0:05

0:28 0:50 0:34 1:40 2:22 0:55 0:35 0:38 0:29 1:28 2:05 0:55 0:34 0:38 0:28 2:02 22:33 16 5

12 Barry Gilpin
Denis Morton

Rover 414 3 0:56
0:05

0:34 0:49 0:35 1:41 0:59
0:25

0:28 0:44 0:34 1:37 2:22 0:56 0:36 0:38 0:30 1:30 2:04 0:54 0:34 0:45 0:29 2:02 22:47 17 6

3 Tony McLaughlin
Aisling McLaughlin

Vauxhall Corsa 3 1:01 0:35
0:05

0:45 0:37 1:37 0:59 0:31
0:05

0:50 0:35 1:39 2:19 1:00 0:38 0:39 0:31 1:28 2:17
0:05

0:59 0:35 0:38 0:29 2:00
0:05

23:02 18 7

4 Ronnie Mitchell
Reginald Dickson

Gilbern Invader 1 1:02 0:38 0:59
0:05

0:37 1:50 1:01 0:30 0:52 0:37 1:41 2:31 0:55 0:35 0:37 0:32 1:33 2:09 0:54 0:33 0:38 0:26 2:05 23:20 19 8

14 Andy Hennessy
Peter Murphy

Ford Anglia 
105E

1 1:04 0:41 0:51 0:36 1:33
0:30

0:51 0:27 0:50 0:36 1:46 2:22 0:58 0:35 0:45 0:31 1:33 2:11 0:56 0:34 0:46 0:26 2:10 23:32 20 9

18 Piers Mac Fheorais
Shane Griffin

Toyota Starlet 2 0:57 0:29 0:55 0:33 1:27 0:57
0:05

0:30 0:42 0:32 1:26 2:08 0:51 0:32 0:34 0:31 1:24 4:38 0:52 0:32 0:35 0:28 2:02 23:40 21 5

11 Richard Beattie
Philip Beattie

Citroen Saxo 
VTR

3 1:03
0:05

0:34
0:05

1:03 0:38 1:37
0:25

1:02 0:29 0:51
0:05

0:36 1:38 2:25 0:58 0:36 0:38 0:29 1:29 2:16 0:57 0:34 0:39 0:29 2:10
0:05

23:56 22 8

6 Leslie Hawe
Gareth Hawe

Renault Clio 3 1:03
0:05

0:31 0:50 0:35 1:48 0:59 0:29 0:53 0:35 1:41 2:36 1:02 0:39 0:44 0:58 1:38 2:15 0:40 0:43 0:46 0:29 2:16 24:15 23 9

34 Philip Somerville
Russell Allen

Volkswagon 
Polo Coupe

3 1:06 0:40 1:00 0:40 1:46 1:06 0:32 0:55 0:38 1:38 2:25 1:01 0:39 0:41 0:31 1:33
0:05

2:17 1:01 0:37 0:42 0:30 2:14 24:17 24 10

23 Ian Johnston
Aaron Johnston

Nissan Micra 3 1:04 0:33 0:53
0:05

0:37 1:43 0:58 0:29 0:49 0:36 1:44 3:00 0:58 0:38 0:40 0:31 1:30 2:22 0:56 0:37 0:40 0:29 2:29 24:21 25 11

20 Ken McDonald
Brian Harte

Sunbeam 
Rapier

1 1:01 0:32 1:15 0:36 1:39
0:25

0:58
0:05

0:33 0:50 0:36
0:05

1:40 2:26 1:01 0:35 0:52
0:05

0:30 1:39 2:05 0:58
0:05

0:40 0:38 0:28 2:05 24:22 26 10

24 David Bell
Denis Bell

Toyota Starlet 3 1:11 0:35 1:10 0:38 1:46 1:01 0:31 0:49 0:36 1:38 2:29 0:57 0:37 0:43 0:33 1:36 2:22 0:59 0:35 0:40 0:34 2:23 24:23 27 12

Results by Patrick McCollum



Queens University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 2009
Overall Classification

  25 July 2009

Driver Car Cat T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 T21 T22 Road Total Oall Cls

21 Mike Adair
Gordon Reid

MG Midget 2 1:05
0:05

0:34
0:05

0:51 0:40 1:38
0:25

1:00 0:33
0:05

0:52 0:36 1:46 2:43 1:02 0:37 0:42 0:36 1:41 2:21 1:01 0:35 0:43 0:32 2:15 25:03 28 6

28 Billy Gillespie
Trevor Kyle

MG B GT 1 1:00 0:32
1:00

0:55 0:36 2:00 0:59 0:30
1:00

0:51 0:37 1:38 2:32 0:58 0:36 0:39 0:30 1:35 2:13
0:05

0:58 0:35 0:40 0:28 2:07 25:34 29 11

1 Noel Broderick
Patrick Broderick

Volkswagon 
Golf GTI

2 1:08 0:32 0:40 0:36 1:40 0:53 0:36 0:41 0:38 1:33 2:09 0:50 0:34 0:37 0:26 1:52 2:04 4:41 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:58 25:48 30 7

Results by Patrick McCollum



Queens University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 2009
Results by Class

  25 July 2009

Driver Car Cat T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 T21 T22 Road Total Oall Cls

31 Ronnie Griffin
Patricia Denning

MG B GT 1 0:48 0:26 0:42 0:31 1:22 0:47 0:26 0:34 0:31 1:18 1:55 0:50 0:31 0:32 0:26 1:12 1:50 0:43 0:31 0:33 0:26 1:54 18:48 1 1

25 R Woodside (Jnr)
Victoria Woodside

Austin Healey 
Sprite

1 1:00 0:28 0:40 0:32 1:30 0:52
0:05

0:26 0:36 0:31 1:20 2:02 0:49 0:31 0:32 0:27 1:12
0:05

1:52 0:50 0:31 0:33 0:26 1:50
0:05

19:45 2 2

8 Colin Earney
Andrew Earney

Mini Cooper 'S' 1 1:01 0:31 0:42 0:34 1:27 0:56 0:27 0:39 0:34 1:25 2:11 0:54 0:34 0:37 0:27 1:20 2:06 0:52 0:33 0:36 0:26 2:00 20:52 5 3

29 David McCausland
Noel Clarke

MG Midget 1 0:55 0:30 0:40 0:36 1:34 0:58 0:28 0:37 0:33 1:32 2:13 0:54 0:34 0:41 0:28 1:25 2:03 0:56 0:33 0:36 0:27 2:02 21:15 6 4

16 Lucy Whitford
Kathryn Millington

Mini Cooper 1 1:04 0:32 0:47 0:34 1:29 0:57 0:28 0:42 0:34 1:29 2:18 0:56 0:34 0:36 0:30 1:25 2:05 0:54 0:34 0:36 0:28 2:02 21:34 8 5

36 Bryan Mutch
Trevor Faulkner

MG Midget 1 1:02 0:30 0:43 0:35 1:34 0:56 0:28
0:05

0:45 0:34 1:33 2:19 0:55 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:26 2:04 0:55 0:33 0:38 0:26 1:59 21:40 10 6

19 Robert McGimpsey
Ricky McGimpsey

MG Midget 1 0:59 0:29 0:41 0:46 1:35 0:55 0:29
0:05

1:05 0:44 1:27 2:08 0:57 0:44 0:41 0:30 1:25 2:01 0:56 0:35 0:39 0:28 2:02 22:21 13 7

4 Ronnie Mitchell
Reginald Dickson

Gilbern Invader 1 1:02 0:38 0:59
0:05

0:37 1:50 1:01 0:30 0:52 0:37 1:41 2:31 0:55 0:35 0:37 0:32 1:33 2:09 0:54 0:33 0:38 0:26 2:05 23:20 19 8

14 Andy Hennessy
Peter Murphy

Ford Anglia 
105E

1 1:04 0:41 0:51 0:36 1:33
0:30

0:51 0:27 0:50 0:36 1:46 2:22 0:58 0:35 0:45 0:31 1:33 2:11 0:56 0:34 0:46 0:26 2:10 23:32 20 9

20 Ken McDonald
Brian Harte

Sunbeam 
Rapier

1 1:01 0:32 1:15 0:36 1:39
0:25

0:58
0:05

0:33 0:50 0:36
0:05

1:40 2:26 1:01 0:35 0:52
0:05

0:30 1:39 2:05 0:58
0:05

0:40 0:38 0:28 2:05 24:22 26 10

28 Billy Gillespie
Trevor Kyle

MG B GT 1 1:00 0:32
1:00

0:55 0:36 2:00 0:59 0:30
1:00

0:51 0:37 1:38 2:32 0:58 0:36 0:39 0:30 1:35 2:13
0:05

0:58 0:35 0:40 0:28 2:07 25:34 29 11

30 Frank Lenehan
Nikki Doran

Toyota Starlet 2 0:57 0:30 0:42 0:34 1:28 0:54 0:28 0:39 0:33 1:26 2:10 0:55 0:34 0:38 0:29 1:22 2:01 0:54 0:33 0:38 0:27 1:57 20:49 4 1

15 Owen Whelan
Joanna Doran

Toyota Starlet 2 0:58 0:31 0:48 0:34 1:29 0:55 0:27 0:43 0:36 2:13 2:15 0:51 0:36 0:36 0:30 1:23 1:59 0:52 0:33 0:36 0:28 1:52
0:05

21:50 11 2

9 Shay Crawley
Graham Crawley

BMW E30 2 1:01 0:31 0:43
0:05

0:34 1:27
0:25

0:53
0:05

0:30 0:49
0:10

0:32 1:29 2:18 0:50 0:33 0:37 0:30 1:24 2:04 0:52 0:32 0:36 0:28 2:05 22:03 12 3

5 Aaron Mitchell
Patricia McElhone

Ford Sierra 
xr4x4

2 1:01
0:05

0:30 0:57 0:35 1:40 0:58 0:28 0:47 0:34 1:34 2:12
0:25

0:54 0:34 0:38
0:05

0:29 1:23 2:07 0:55 0:33 0:37 0:26 1:57 22:24 15 4

18 Piers Mac Fheorais
Shane Griffin

Toyota Starlet 2 0:57 0:29 0:55 0:33 1:27 0:57
0:05

0:30 0:42 0:32 1:26 2:08 0:51 0:32 0:34 0:31 1:24 4:38 0:52 0:32 0:35 0:28 2:02 23:40 21 5

21 Mike Adair
Gordon Reid

MG Midget 2 1:05
0:05

0:34
0:05

0:51 0:40 1:38
0:25

1:00 0:33
0:05

0:52 0:36 1:46 2:43 1:02 0:37 0:42 0:36 1:41 2:21 1:01 0:35 0:43 0:32 2:15 25:03 28 6

1 Noel Broderick
Patrick Broderick

Volkswagon 
Golf GTI

2 1:08 0:32 0:40 0:36 1:40 0:53 0:36 0:41 0:38 1:33 2:09 0:50 0:34 0:37 0:26 1:52 2:04 4:41 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:58 25:48 30 7

26 Karl O'Donoghue
Ciara Wong

MG Rover 200 3 0:57 0:29 0:50 0:32 1:31 0:56 0:27 0:46 0:31 1:27 2:10 0:51 0:32 0:36 0:29 1:20 2:02 0:40 0:32 0:35 0:27 1:58 20:38 3 1

2 Roger Gordon
John Caufield

Mazda MX5 3 0:59
0:05

0:30 0:40 0:36 1:33
0:25

0:57 0:29 0:39 0:35 1:32 2:08 0:54 0:35 0:34 0:29 1:24 2:01 0:52 0:32 0:34 0:29 1:56 21:28 7 2

7 Andrew Hughes
Kerry Moreland

Peugeot 306 3 0:57
0:05

0:29 0:48 0:34 1:53 0:53 0:27 0:46 0:31 1:30 2:09 0:55 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:39 2:00 0:53 0:32 0:35 0:27 1:55 21:38 9 3

22 Raymond Deazley
Gareth Deazley

Vauxhall Corsa 3 1:08 0:36 0:43 0:35 1:43 0:55 0:30 0:46 0:35 1:36 2:15 0:56 0:35 0:40 0:30 1:30 2:03 0:59 0:35 0:40 0:29 2:03 22:22 14 4

13 Malcolm Johnston
Michael Gilmore

Skoda Felicia 3 0:59 0:32 0:46 0:36 1:55 0:59
0:05

0:28 0:50 0:34 1:40 2:22 0:55 0:35 0:38 0:29 1:28 2:05 0:55 0:34 0:38 0:28 2:02 22:33 16 5

12 Barry Gilpin
Denis Morton

Rover 414 3 0:56
0:05

0:34 0:49 0:35 1:41 0:59
0:25

0:28 0:44 0:34 1:37 2:22 0:56 0:36 0:38 0:30 1:30 2:04 0:54 0:34 0:45 0:29 2:02 22:47 17 6

3 Tony McLaughlin
Aisling McLaughlin

Vauxhall Corsa 3 1:01 0:35
0:05

0:45 0:37 1:37 0:59 0:31
0:05

0:50 0:35 1:39 2:19 1:00 0:38 0:39 0:31 1:28 2:17
0:05

0:59 0:35 0:38 0:29 2:00
0:05

23:02 18 7

11 Richard Beattie
Philip Beattie

Citroen Saxo 
VTR

3 1:03
0:05

0:34
0:05

1:03 0:38 1:37
0:25

1:02 0:29 0:51
0:05

0:36 1:38 2:25 0:58 0:36 0:38 0:29 1:29 2:16 0:57 0:34 0:39 0:29 2:10
0:05

23:56 22 8

Results by Patrick McCollum



Queens University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 2009
Results by Class

  25 July 2009

Driver Car Cat T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 T21 T22 Road Total Oall Cls

6 Leslie Hawe
Gareth Hawe

Renault Clio 3 1:03
0:05

0:31 0:50 0:35 1:48 0:59 0:29 0:53 0:35 1:41 2:36 1:02 0:39 0:44 0:58 1:38 2:15 0:40 0:43 0:46 0:29 2:16 24:15 23 9

34 Philip Somerville
Russell Allen

Volkswagon 
Polo Coupe

3 1:06 0:40 1:00 0:40 1:46 1:06 0:32 0:55 0:38 1:38 2:25 1:01 0:39 0:41 0:31 1:33
0:05

2:17 1:01 0:37 0:42 0:30 2:14 24:17 24 10

23 Ian Johnston
Aaron Johnston

Nissan Micra 3 1:04 0:33 0:53
0:05

0:37 1:43 0:58 0:29 0:49 0:36 1:44 3:00 0:58 0:38 0:40 0:31 1:30 2:22 0:56 0:37 0:40 0:29 2:29 24:21 25 11

24 David Bell
Denis Bell

Toyota Starlet 3 1:11 0:35 1:10 0:38 1:46 1:01 0:31 0:49 0:36 1:38 2:29 0:57 0:37 0:43 0:33 1:36 2:22 0:59 0:35 0:40 0:34 2:23 24:23 27 12

Results by Patrick McCollum



Queens University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 2009
Results by Start Number

  25 July 2009

Driver Car Cat T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 T21 T22 Road Total Oall Cls

1 Noel Broderick
Patrick Broderick

Volkswagon 
Golf GTI

2 1:08 0:32 0:40 0:36 1:40 0:53 0:36 0:41 0:38 1:33 2:09 0:50 0:34 0:37 0:26 1:52 2:04 4:41 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:58 25:48 30 7

2 Roger Gordon
John Caufield

Mazda MX5 3 0:59
0:05

0:30 0:40 0:36 1:33
0:25

0:57 0:29 0:39 0:35 1:32 2:08 0:54 0:35 0:34 0:29 1:24 2:01 0:52 0:32 0:34 0:29 1:56 21:28 7 2

3 Tony McLaughlin
Aisling McLaughlin

Vauxhall Corsa 3 1:01 0:35
0:05

0:45 0:37 1:37 0:59 0:31
0:05

0:50 0:35 1:39 2:19 1:00 0:38 0:39 0:31 1:28 2:17
0:05

0:59 0:35 0:38 0:29 2:00
0:05

23:02 18 7

4 Ronnie Mitchell
Reginald Dickson

Gilbern Invader 1 1:02 0:38 0:59
0:05

0:37 1:50 1:01 0:30 0:52 0:37 1:41 2:31 0:55 0:35 0:37 0:32 1:33 2:09 0:54 0:33 0:38 0:26 2:05 23:20 19 8

5 Aaron Mitchell
Patricia McElhone

Ford Sierra 
xr4x4

2 1:01
0:05

0:30 0:57 0:35 1:40 0:58 0:28 0:47 0:34 1:34 2:12
0:25

0:54 0:34 0:38
0:05

0:29 1:23 2:07 0:55 0:33 0:37 0:26 1:57 22:24 15 4

6 Leslie Hawe
Gareth Hawe

Renault Clio 3 1:03
0:05

0:31 0:50 0:35 1:48 0:59 0:29 0:53 0:35 1:41 2:36 1:02 0:39 0:44 0:58 1:38 2:15 0:40 0:43 0:46 0:29 2:16 24:15 23 9

7 Andrew Hughes
Kerry Moreland

Peugeot 306 3 0:57
0:05

0:29 0:48 0:34 1:53 0:53 0:27 0:46 0:31 1:30 2:09 0:55 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:39 2:00 0:53 0:32 0:35 0:27 1:55 21:38 9 3

8 Colin Earney
Andrew Earney

Mini Cooper 'S' 1 1:01 0:31 0:42 0:34 1:27 0:56 0:27 0:39 0:34 1:25 2:11 0:54 0:34 0:37 0:27 1:20 2:06 0:52 0:33 0:36 0:26 2:00 20:52 5 3

9 Shay Crawley
Graham Crawley

BMW E30 2 1:01 0:31 0:43
0:05

0:34 1:27
0:25

0:53
0:05

0:30 0:49
0:10

0:32 1:29 2:18 0:50 0:33 0:37 0:30 1:24 2:04 0:52 0:32 0:36 0:28 2:05 22:03 12 3

10 R Woodside (Snr)
David Allen

Volkswagen 
Beetle

1 DNS

11 Richard Beattie
Philip Beattie

Citroen Saxo 
VTR

3 1:03
0:05

0:34
0:05

1:03 0:38 1:37
0:25

1:02 0:29 0:51
0:05

0:36 1:38 2:25 0:58 0:36 0:38 0:29 1:29 2:16 0:57 0:34 0:39 0:29 2:10
0:05

23:56 22 8

12 Barry Gilpin
Denis Morton

Rover 414 3 0:56
0:05

0:34 0:49 0:35 1:41 0:59
0:25

0:28 0:44 0:34 1:37 2:22 0:56 0:36 0:38 0:30 1:30 2:04 0:54 0:34 0:45 0:29 2:02 22:47 17 6

13 Malcolm Johnston
Michael Gilmore

Skoda Felicia 3 0:59 0:32 0:46 0:36 1:55 0:59
0:05

0:28 0:50 0:34 1:40 2:22 0:55 0:35 0:38 0:29 1:28 2:05 0:55 0:34 0:38 0:28 2:02 22:33 16 5

14 Andy Hennessy
Peter Murphy

Ford Anglia 
105E

1 1:04 0:41 0:51 0:36 1:33
0:30

0:51 0:27 0:50 0:36 1:46 2:22 0:58 0:35 0:45 0:31 1:33 2:11 0:56 0:34 0:46 0:26 2:10 23:32 20 9

15 Owen Whelan
Joanna Doran

Toyota Starlet 2 0:58 0:31 0:48 0:34 1:29 0:55 0:27 0:43 0:36 2:13 2:15 0:51 0:36 0:36 0:30 1:23 1:59 0:52 0:33 0:36 0:28 1:52
0:05

21:50 11 2

16 Lucy Whitford
Kathryn Millington

Mini Cooper 1 1:04 0:32 0:47 0:34 1:29 0:57 0:28 0:42 0:34 1:29 2:18 0:56 0:34 0:36 0:30 1:25 2:05 0:54 0:34 0:36 0:28 2:02 21:34 8 5

17 Clive Latimer
Chris Hayes

British Leyland 
Mini 

2 0:57 0:30 3:48 0:32 1:22
0:25

0:53 0:26 0:43 0:34
0:05

1:27 DNF

18 Piers Mac Fheorais
Shane Griffin

Toyota Starlet 2 0:57 0:29 0:55 0:33 1:27 0:57
0:05

0:30 0:42 0:32 1:26 2:08 0:51 0:32 0:34 0:31 1:24 4:38 0:52 0:32 0:35 0:28 2:02 23:40 21 5

19 Robert McGimpsey
Ricky McGimpsey

MG Midget 1 0:59 0:29 0:41 0:46 1:35 0:55 0:29
0:05

1:05 0:44 1:27 2:08 0:57 0:44 0:41 0:30 1:25 2:01 0:56 0:35 0:39 0:28 2:02 22:21 13 7

20 Ken McDonald
Brian Harte

Sunbeam 
Rapier

1 1:01 0:32 1:15 0:36 1:39
0:25

0:58
0:05

0:33 0:50 0:36
0:05

1:40 2:26 1:01 0:35 0:52
0:05

0:30 1:39 2:05 0:58
0:05

0:40 0:38 0:28 2:05 24:22 26 10

21 Mike Adair
Gordon Reid

MG Midget 2 1:05
0:05

0:34
0:05

0:51 0:40 1:38
0:25

1:00 0:33
0:05

0:52 0:36 1:46 2:43 1:02 0:37 0:42 0:36 1:41 2:21 1:01 0:35 0:43 0:32 2:15 25:03 28 6

22 Raymond Deazley
Gareth Deazley

Vauxhall Corsa 3 1:08 0:36 0:43 0:35 1:43 0:55 0:30 0:46 0:35 1:36 2:15 0:56 0:35 0:40 0:30 1:30 2:03 0:59 0:35 0:40 0:29 2:03 22:22 14 4

23 Ian Johnston
Aaron Johnston

Nissan Micra 3 1:04 0:33 0:53
0:05

0:37 1:43 0:58 0:29 0:49 0:36 1:44 3:00 0:58 0:38 0:40 0:31 1:30 2:22 0:56 0:37 0:40 0:29 2:29 24:21 25 11

24 David Bell
Denis Bell

Toyota Starlet 3 1:11 0:35 1:10 0:38 1:46 1:01 0:31 0:49 0:36 1:38 2:29 0:57 0:37 0:43 0:33 1:36 2:22 0:59 0:35 0:40 0:34 2:23 24:23 27 12

25 R Woodside (Jnr)
Victoria Woodside

Austin Healey 
Sprite

1 1:00 0:28 0:40 0:32 1:30 0:52
0:05

0:26 0:36 0:31 1:20 2:02 0:49 0:31 0:32 0:27 1:12
0:05

1:52 0:50 0:31 0:33 0:26 1:50
0:05

19:45 2 2

26 Karl O'Donoghue
Ciara Wong

MG Rover 200 3 0:57 0:29 0:50 0:32 1:31 0:56 0:27 0:46 0:31 1:27 2:10 0:51 0:32 0:36 0:29 1:20 2:02 0:40 0:32 0:35 0:27 1:58 20:38 3 1

27 John Henderson
Jonathan Henderson

Nissan Micra 3 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum



Queens University Belfast Motor Club Summer Lanes Rally 2009
Results by Start Number

  25 July 2009

Driver Car Cat T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 T21 T22 Road Total Oall Cls

28 Billy Gillespie
Trevor Kyle

MG B GT 1 1:00 0:32
1:00

0:55 0:36 2:00 0:59 0:30
1:00

0:51 0:37 1:38 2:32 0:58 0:36 0:39 0:30 1:35 2:13
0:05

0:58 0:35 0:40 0:28 2:07 25:34 29 11

29 David McCausland
Noel Clarke

MG Midget 1 0:55 0:30 0:40 0:36 1:34 0:58 0:28 0:37 0:33 1:32 2:13 0:54 0:34 0:41 0:28 1:25 2:03 0:56 0:33 0:36 0:27 2:02 21:15 6 4

30 Frank Lenehan
Nikki Doran

Toyota Starlet 2 0:57 0:30 0:42 0:34 1:28 0:54 0:28 0:39 0:33 1:26 2:10 0:55 0:34 0:38 0:29 1:22 2:01 0:54 0:33 0:38 0:27 1:57 20:49 4 1

31 Ronnie Griffin
Patricia Denning

MG B GT 1 0:48 0:26 0:42 0:31 1:22 0:47 0:26 0:34 0:31 1:18 1:55 0:50 0:31 0:32 0:26 1:12 1:50 0:43 0:31 0:33 0:26 1:54 18:48 1 1

32 Niall Carey
Connor McMullan

BMW 325i 2 0:53 0:29
0:05

3:48 0:31 1:33
0:25

0:47 0:27
0:05

0:38 0:31 1:23 2:08 DNF

33 William Carey
Jimmy Graham

Ford Escort 2
0:25

DNF

34 Philip Somerville
Russell Allen

Volkswagon 
Polo Coupe

3 1:06 0:40 1:00 0:40 1:46 1:06 0:32 0:55 0:38 1:38 2:25 1:01 0:39 0:41 0:31 1:33
0:05

2:17 1:01 0:37 0:42 0:30 2:14 24:17 24 10

35 Gareth Dillon
Johnny Wotherspoon Mazda MX5 2

0:55 0:29
0:05

0:36 0:33 1:35
0:25

0:52
0:10

0:32 0:37 0:31 1:25 2:04
0:05 DNF

36 Bryan Mutch
Trevor Faulkner

MG Midget 1 1:02 0:30 0:43 0:35 1:34 0:56 0:28
0:05

0:45 0:34 1:33 2:19 0:55 0:34 0:37 0:29 1:26 2:04 0:55 0:33 0:38 0:26 1:59 21:40 10 6

Results by Patrick McCollum
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